## GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE BTC::::KOKRAJHAR

NO. IND/CHD/G-126/2022-23/

Dated Kokrajhar the 9<sup>th</sup> Mar'2023

## **NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST(EOI)**

The Additional Director & CHD, Industries & Commerce Department, BTC, Kokrajhar on behalf of Bodoland Territorial Council(BTC), Kokrajhar, Assam invites Expression of Interest for selection of Agency(ies)/Institution(s) for taking up of consultancy service for Geographical Indication(GI) Registration of goods under Registration & Protection Act,1999 for the below mentioned 21(Twenty one) number of items of Boro community of BTR, Assam in 11(Eleven) Groups as mentioned below.

Group	Name of items for GI	Time for completion	Cost of Bid	
No	Registration		(Rs.)	
I	Aronai	12 Months	400.00	
	Dokhona			
II	Eri Silk/Indi Silk	12 Months	400.00	
	Jwmgra			
111	Gamsa	12 Months	400.00	
	Keradapini			
IV	Napham	12 Months	400.00	
	Thorka			
V	Ondla/Onla	12 Months	400.00	
	Gwkha-Gwkhwi			
VI	Jou Gwram	12 Months	400.00	
	Jou Gishi			
VII	Maibra Jou Bidwi	12 Months	400.00	
	Gangar Dundia			
VIII	Kham	12 Months	400.00	
	Serja			
IX	Sifung	12 Months	400.00	
	Khardwi			
х	Narzi	12 Months	400.00	
	Gongona			
XI	Jotha	12 Months	200.00	

The bid document(s) will be issued to the interested applicants on written request and on payment of cost of requisite bid document wef 10.00 hrs of 10/03/2023 to 12.00 hrs of 20/03/2023 and will be received at the office of the undersigned up to 13.00 hrs of 20/03/2023 and will be open at 14.00 hrs of 20/03/2013 in presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives.

Further details may be seen in the EOI for the assignment and can be downloaded from the website <u>www.industriesbtc.in</u>.

Yours faithfully

Sd/-Additional Director & CHD Industries & Commerce Deptt. BTC, Kokrajhar Memo No-IND/CHD/G-126/2022-23/ Copy to –

- 1. The Secretary, Industries & Commerce Deptt, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Joint Secretary, Deptt. of Tribal Affairs, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Regional Officer & CHD, Information and Public Relations, Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar for favour of information & wide circulation in one issue of three widely circulated local dailies (English, Assamese & Bodo) of Assam on or before 10/03/2023.
- 4. The SSO to the Hon'ble CEM, BTC, kokrajhar for information.
- 5. The PS to the Hon'ble EM, Industries & Commerce Deptt. BTC, Kokrajhar for information.
- 6. The Computer Programmer, BTC Secretariat, Bodofa Nwgwr, Kokrajhar for information. He is requested to up-load the matter in BTC Website (<u>www.bodoland.in</u>) on or before **10/03/2023**.
- 7. Sri Dibyajyoti Das, AM for information. He is requested to upload the matter to the Deptt. Website <u>www.industriesbtc.in</u> on or before **10/03/2023.**
- 8. The Notice Board.

Sd/-Additional Director & CHD Industries & Commerce Deptt. BTC, Kokrajhar

## **BID SCHEDULE**

	Date		Hours	Minutes
Publishing Date	10/03/2023			
Start date of Issue of Bid Document	10/03/2023	At	10	00
Closing date of issue of Bid Document	20/03/2023	Up to	12	00
Seek Clarification Start Date	10/03/2023	At	10	30
Seek Clarification End Date	18/03/2023	Up to	12	00
Bid Submission Start Date	10/03/2023	At	10	30
Bid Submission Closing Date	20/03/2023	Up to	13	00
Bid Opening & Evaluation Start Date	20/03/2023	At	14	00

Note:-

- 1. In the event of any bandh and holiday, same time on the next working day shall be taken in to account.
- 2. Place of Bid submission and opening- Office of the Additional Director & CHD, Industries & Commerce Deptt. BTC, Kokrajhar, Assam.
- 3. The bidder who submit the Bid downloading the Bid Document from website or whatsoever will have to deposit the requisite Cost of Bid Document in the shape of Bank Draft from any National Balk pledging in favour of "The Principal Secretary, Bodoland Autonomous Council, Kokrajhar.

Sd/-Addl. Director & CHD, Industries & Commerce Deptt. BTC, Kokrajhar